PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron M. Stewart	08/30/2011
James S. Rutledge	09/28/2011
Adam M. Smith	08/30/2011
Jeffrey E. Skinner	08/30/2011
Thomas J. Sluchak	08/30/2011
Jason P. Parrish	08/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	151, Lorong Chuan
Internal Address:	#02-01, New Tech Park
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	556741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13222901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)741-9292 Phone: 4127418400

kdurkin@ferencelaw.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ference & Associates LLC

409 Broad Street

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 710.173

REEL: 027200 FRAME: 0672

Address Line 1:

PATENT

501718589

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley D. Ference III
Total Attachments: 6 source=0040-ExecutedAssignment-2Parts# source=0040-ExecutedAssignment-2Parts# source=0040-ExecutedAssignment-2Parts# source=0040-ExecutedAssignment-2Parts# source=0040-ExecutedAssignment-2Parts# source=0040-ExecutedAssignment-2Parts#	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027200 FRAME: 0673

Assignment

Whereas, I/WE

INVENTOR	(1) Aaron M. Stewart County of Wake	of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina
INVENTOR AND CITY	(2) James S. Rutledge County of Durham	of Durham, and State of North Carolina
INVENTOR ABD CITY	(3) Adam M. Smith County of Orange	of Chapel Hill, and State of North Carolina
INVERTOR	(4) Jeffrey E. Skinner County of Wake	of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina
INVENTOR	(5) Thomas J. Sluchak County of Wake	of Apex, and State of North Carolina
inarator And City	(6) Jason P. Parrish County of Durham - 5章 いると	of Durham, Rakigh JYY and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE INFORMATION HANDLING DEVICES WITH TOUCH-BASED REFLECTIVE DISPLAY

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on even date herewith.

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 151, Lorong Chuan, #02-01, New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027200 FRAME: 0674 (JOINT FORM)

Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

	Signed and sealed		
CITY AND	(1) at Morrey Mr. NC on Asp 30, 2011		atupe Entop
City and Date	(2) at on , 2011	57.5 B. (6) 46 36	ATURE ENTOR
CITY AND DATE	(3) at Max 9-14c on A ₂₀₀ 30 , 2011		ature Entor
CITY AND DATE	(4) at Marrisolle, N.C. on Novey 30 , 2011		atube Atube

CITY AND DATE

(5) at Mooresville, NO on Aug 30,2011

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

CITY AND DATE

(6) at Marrisinle, N4 on Ag 30 ,2011

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

Assignment

Whereas, FWE

INVESTOR	(1) Auron M. Stewart County of Wake	of Raleigh. and State of North Carolina
INVESTOR ARE ENTRY	(2) James S. Rutledge County of Durham	of Durham. and State of North Carolina
unvertor ABG CITY	(3) Adam M. Smith County of Orange	of Chapel Hill, and State of North Carolina
and CILL	(4) Jeffrey E. Skinner County of Wake	of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina
AMO CIT:	(5) Thomas J. Sluchak County of Wake	of Apex. and State of North Carolina
AND CITY	(6) Jason P. Parrish County of Durham 1999 WANG	of Durham, (Rabeigh 199) and State of North Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

TATLE INFORMATION HANDLING DEVICES WITH TOUCH-BASED REFLECTIVE DISPLAY

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on even date herewith.

Whereas, Lenovo (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a corporation of Singapore, having a place of business at 151.4 orang Chuan, #02-01. New Tech Park, Singapore 556741, (hereinafter called Lenovo), desires to acquise the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lenovo, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of

Page Lof)

(710.173)

Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Lenovo, its successors and assigns; and live hereby agree that Lenovo may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lenovo.

	Signed and sealed				
CKTY AND DATE	(1) at plants le AC on Aug 30, 2011	(Aaron CIRST NAME	M. SIDDLE INITIAL	Stewart) I	ofatyri Nybrtof
city and Date	(2) at 28 ¹ 28 ¹ , 2011	(James FIRST NAME	S. MICOLE IMITIAL	2004	orature Fotravk
îltî ANO ÎATE	(3) at Moon with on Assert 98.4 . 2011	Adm (Adam FIRST NEWE	M. M. MIDELE JOUVAL	***************************************	Chature NVENTOR
City and water		Welfers HAME JELLERAN	F GALL. E HIDGLE INITIAL	Skinner) II LEST NAME	onature Vyrreor

Page 2 of 3

1	JO:	TRY	FORM

RPS920110040-US-NP (710.173)

CITY AND 5-479	(5) at Months after NO on Any sec. 2011	(1000)	ianature Inventor
CITY ADA	(6) at Mississifie, Ne- on Aug 30 , 2011	The state of the s	i enemico I chembre

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027200 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 11/09/2011